Form PTO-1595	į
1-3-92	

11-16-2005

ETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

200	119822	Attorney Do	cket No.: 2008-3034
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Ple	ase record the attached c	riginal documents or copy ther	eof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Sang-Chun Lee, Gil-Sub Song and Jong-Yeol Han	2. Name and addi	ress of receiving party(ies):	
 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	OLIL 17 (OLIL	R CO., LTD. egok-dong, Seocho-gu	PTO 45
3. Nature of conveyance:	Seoul, 137-18		U.S. 422
			2041 19/2
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			50
☐ Other			
Execution Date: September 3, 2005	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): FILED HEREWITH			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the applic	ation is: September 3, 2005	
A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A	B. Patent No.	(s)	
Additional number	rs attached? Yes	No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of	f applications and patents involved	: [1]
Jonathan Y. Kang, Esq. Lee, Hong, Degerman, Kang & Schmadeka P.C. 801 South Figueroa Street, 14 th Floor Los Angeles, California 90017	7. Total fee (37 CF		
10/2005 HLE333 00000035 29242245	☐ Authorized t	to be charged to deposit account	
C:8021 40.00 DP	8. Deposit accoun	t number: 502290	
/	(Attach duplica	te copy of this page if paying by de	posit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and	correct and any attached co	py is a true copy of the original do	cument.
Vine John	-	,,	
CRAIG W. SQHMOYER, RZG. NO. 51,007	Date: November	7, 2004	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Director – U.S. Pa	ment Recordation Ser atent and Trademark (vices Office	
	O. Box 1450 ria, VA 22313-1450		

ASSIGNMENT

			ASSIGNIVE	N I	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Assignor (s)	(1) S	ang-Chun, Lee	(5)	
		(2) G	iil-Sub, Song	(6)	
		(3) J	ong-Yeol, Han	(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
			considerations paid	e sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and o each of the undersigned, the undersigned agoes assign, transfer and set over to	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	JEIL TACKER CO.,L	ΓD.	
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Republic of Korea		
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	#374-138, Naegok-do	ng, Seocho-gu, Seoul,137-180 Republic of Korea	
		•	einafter designated as e invention known as	the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and	interest
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12)		gned has (have) executed an application for pater rica and all patent applications in foreign countries	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	SEPTEMBER.	3, 2005	
		reign	applications for the	ecessary in connection with any original, reissue, above-identified invention and also to execute ay deem necessary or expedient.	
decla in obt		continu	ation or division there	ecessary in connection with any interference which and to cooperate with the Assignee in every wa	
in cor	The undersigned agreement and the second secon	e(s) to	execute all papers an nternational Convention	d documents and perform any act which may be n for Protection of Industrial Property or similar ag	necessar reements
Unite	The undersigned aground a states patent to the Assignee.	ee(s) t	o perform all affirmativ	e acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant	of a valid
said A intere The t AMIT	ats of the United States resulting for Assignee, as Assignee of the enting ast herein assigned, and that he ha undersigned hereby appoints Jo	rom sa re inter s (they ONATI CHARI	aid application or any or rest, and hereby cove r have) not executed a HAN Y. KANG, REG. I D C. SALFELDER, RE	s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and livision or divisions or continuing applications then nants that he has (they have) full right to convey by agreement in conflict herewith. IO. 38,199; F. JASON FAR-HADIAN, REG. NO. 43. NO. 51,127; LEW EDWARD V. MACAPAGAL,	reof to the the the entire 2,523;

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	Sep. 3. 2005	Signature of Assignor
	Sep. 3. 2005	
Date:	Sep. 3. 2005	Signature of Assignor hy
Date:		Signature of Assignor

PATENT REEL: 017220 FRAME: 0146